No. S202, Friday 13 November 1992

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE
MOTOR TRAFFIC (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) ACT 1977

APPROVAL OF MEMBERS OF THE AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL
POLICE TO CARRY OUT BREATH ANALYSES

In pursuance of subsection 6(1) of the Motor Traffic (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, I,
Adrien Melville WHIDDETT, a Deputy Commissioner of Police performing the duties of
Commissioner Of Police under the Australian Federal Police Act 1979, hereby authorise
the members of the Australian Federal Police referred to in the Schedule annexed hereto
who:~-

a. have undergone a course approved by the Minister for Urban Services in
the Australian Capital Territory as a course of instruction of members of the
Police Force in the carrying out of breath analyses, and

b. have completed the course to my satisfaction,

to carry out breath analyses under that Act.

Dated this / 2 =< day of C//‘{‘-”’“{*/ 1992

~—

A. M. WHIDDETT
Deputy Commissioner of Police



SCHEDULE

Australian Capital Territory Gazette
No $202, 13 November 1992

This is the schedule to the instrument of approval authorising the following members of
the Australian Federal Police as authorised operators in pursuance of the Motor Traffic

(Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977.

DEEKER Edward Philip
FITZPATRICK Raymond Arthur
SMITH Robert John
TUCKWOOD Gary Roderick
WHEELER Robin John

APPS Denis John

CANTLE Gail Ann
CARTWRIGHT John Henry
CHAMPION Kaye Louise
CONWAY John Terence
GORDON Michacl Peter

GUY Michael John
HOUSSENLOGE Craig Donald William
MULLINS Stephen

MUNRO Robert William
NOBLE Phillip John

PALLOT Darren Shane
RICHARDSON Michael Thomas
SCHOFIELD Ralph Anthony
WALKER Ralph Frederick
-WHITE Stephen James

L€
Dated this / 7

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable

556

320

780

1176
1026
3775
2731
3870
3103
4074
4535
903

3258
4088
2199
3707
4673
1157
3201
5022
4890

day of Ametear 1992

S O

Ao e

///{:7/4//://-«'\\ A L /'/)

L (I
/({\_(W‘IK' :

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au



		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2009-11-18T16:26:44+1100
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




