No. S202, Friday 13 November 1992

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE MOTOR TRAFFIC (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) ACT 1977

APPROVAL OF MEMBERS OF THE AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE TO CARRY OUT BREATH ANALYSES

In pursuance of subsection 6(1) of the Motor Traffic (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, I, Adrien Melville WHIDDETT, a Deputy Commissioner of Police performing the duties of Commissioner Of Police under the Australian Federal Police Act 1979, hereby authorise the members of the Australian Federal Police referred to in the Schedule annexed hereto who:-

- a. have undergone a course approved by the Minister for Urban Services in the Australian Capital Territory as a course of instruction of members of the Police Force in the carrying out of breath analyses, and
- b. have completed the course to my satisfaction,

12 the day of Arenter 1992

to carry out breath analyses under that Act.

Dated this

➣ A. M. WHIDDETT Deputy Commissioner of Police

SCHEDULE

This is the schedule to the instrument of approval authorising the following members of the Australian Federal Police as authorised operators in pursuance of the Motor Traffic (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977.

DEEKER Edward Philip	Sergeant	556
FITZPATRICK Raymond Arthur	Sergeant	320
SMITH Robert John	Sergeant	780
TUCKWOOD Gary Roderick	Sergeant	1176
WHEELER Robin John	Sergeant	1026
APPS Denis John	Constable	3775
CANTLE Gail Ann	Constable	2731
CARTWRIGHT John Henry	Constable	3870
CHAMPION Kaye Louise	Constable	3103
CONWAY John Terence	Constable	4074
GORDON Michael Peter	Constable	4535
GUY Michael John	Constable	903
HOUSSENLOGE Craig Donald William	Constable	3258
MULLINS Stephen	Constable	4088
MUNRO Robert William	Constable	2199
NOBLE Phillip John	Constable	3707
PALLOT Darren Shane	Constable	4673
RICHARDSON Michael Thomas	Constable	1157
SCHOFIELD Ralph Anthony	Constable	3201
WALKER Ralph Frederick	Constable	5022
WHITE Stephen James	Constable	4890

Dated this

13 day of November 1992

De ro-berforming intie, r Emmany 2-15